
Music List: Lent 2024 
 
Tuesday 16 January 
Luminaria  
Mirabilia opera tua Domine 
Psalm 89.1-19 
Kim Porter: Magnificat (St Paul’s Service) 
Herbert Howells: A New Year carol 
 
Thursday 18 January   
Night Songs   
Psalm 143 
Luca Marenzio: Tribus miraculis 
Jacob Händl: Omnes de Saba venient 
 
Sunday 21 January 
Eucharist  
Jacob Handl: In nomine Jesu 
Anon: Rejoice in the Lord alway 
Maurice Duruflé: Préude sur l’Introit de l’Epiphany  
 
Evensong  
Psalm 91 
Tertius Noble in B minor  
Peter Cornelius: Three kings from Persian lands afar 
Tertius Noble: Finale 
 
Tuesday 23 January 
Luminaria  
Confitemini Domino 
Psalm 107.1-14 
Christopher Robinson: Magnificat in C 
Anon (c13th): Sol sub nube latuit 
 
Thursday 25 January   
Night Songs   
Psalm 139 
Music before service tbc 
Thomas Ravenscroft: Remember, o thou man 
 
Saturday 27 January 
1473 Evensong (1715)  
Psalm 85 
Tertius Noble in B minor 
Anton Bruckner: Ave Maria 
Tertius Noble: Finale 
 
Sunday 28 January 
Eucharist  
Tertius Noble: Come, O creator spirit, come 
Anton Bruckner: Os iusti 
J.S. Bach: Chorale Prelude on ‘Jesus Christus, unser Heiland’ BWV 666 



Evensong   
Psalm 119.122-128 
Herbert Howells: Gloucester Service 
Anton Bruckner: Ave Maria 
Herbert Howells: Psalm Prelude op. 32, no.1  
 
Tuesday 30 January 
Eucharist  
Kenneth Leighton: Missa Cornelia 
Robert Kindersley: O God to whom all hearts are seen  
Kenneth Leighton: Paean 
 
Thursday 1 February   
Night Songs   
Psalm 122 
Music before service – Emma Dinnage, flute? 
Josquin Des Prez: Nunc dimittis 
 
Sunday 4 February 
Eucharist (June) 
Ben Parry: Ave verum 
Ned Rorem: Sing my soul 
William Mathias: Fanfare 
 
Evensong  cloth (John) 
Psalm 104.1-9 
Michael Tippett: St John’s Service 
Judith Weir: Ave regina coelorum 
Arthur Willis: Postlude 
 
Tuesday 6 February   EW absent on Monday 
Luminaria (John) with consort 
Adiutorium nostrum 
Psalm 9 
Thomas Weelkes: Magnificat from Fourth Service ‘for trebles’ 
Thomas Tallis: O nata lux  
 
Thursday 8 February   
Night Songs   
Psalm 126 
Music before service tbc 
Johannes Eccard: When to the Temple Mary went 
 
Sunday 11 February 
Eucharist  
Edward Elgar: As torrents in summer 
Edward Elgar: They are at rest 
Edward Elgar: Vesper voluntary no. 8 
 
 
 
 



Evensong  
Psalm 92 
William Byrd: Third Service 
Orlandus Lassus: Osculetur me 
Dietrich Buxtehude: Chaconne in C major BuxWV137 
 
Tuesday 13 February 
Luminaria  
Mirabilia opera tua, Domine 
Psalm 33 
Howard Skempton: Magnificat (Edinburgh Service) 
Joanna Forbes l’Estrange: Give us grace 
 
Wednesday 14 February: Ash Wednesday 
Eucharist (1800)  
Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina: Missa Emendemus in melius 
William Byrd: Emendemus in melius 
 
Thursday 15 February   
Night Songs    
Psalm 142 
William Walton: Set me as a seal 
Francis Poulenc: Salve regina 
 
Sunday 18 February 
Eucharist  
John Stainer: God so loved the world 
Jean Beger: The eyes of all wait upon thee 
Charles Villiers Stanford: Prelude in G, op. 105, no.3  
 
Evensong  
Psalm 132 
Daniel Purcell in E minor 
John Blow: Salvator mundi 
J.S. Bach: Chorale Prelude on ‘Jesus Christus, unser Heiland’ BWV 666 
 
Thursday 22 February   
Night Songs      
Psalm 121 
Music before service tbc 
Clemens non Papa: Ego flos campi   
 
Sunday 25 February 
Eucharist  
Pierre de la Rue: O salutaris hostia 
Thomas Tallis: O Lord give thy Holy Spirit 
J.S. Bach: Prelude in A major BWV 536 
 
 
 
 



Evensong  
Psalm tbc 
J.B. Dykes: Canticles in F 
Joseph Haydn: Insanae et vanae curae 
J.S. Bach: Trio Sonata no.4 (1st mov’t) BWV 528 
 
Tuesday 27 February  
Luminaria  
Salvum me fac Domine 
Psalm 52 
Gustav Holst: Nunc dimittis  
Ralph Vaughan Williams: Sweet day (‘Vertue’)   
 
Thursday 29 February   
Evensong (1800)  
Psalm 71 
John Ireland: Canticles in F 
Nigel Hess: Blessed Trinity 
C.V. Stanford: Postlude on a theme of Orlando Gibbons (Song 24), op. 105, no.4 
 
Sunday 3 March 
Eucharist  
Richard Farrant: Hide Not Thou Thy Face 
Lajos Bárdos: O languens Jesu 
Johannes Brahms: Herzliebster Jesu op.122, no.2 
 
Evensong  
Psalm tbc 
Gabriel Jackson: Truro Service 
Jonathan Harvey: Sobre un éxtasis de alta compemplación   
J.S. Bach: Aus der Tiefe BWV 745 
 
Tuesday 5 March  
Luminaria (John) 
Attendite universi populi 
Psalm 64 
Herbert Sumsion: Nunc dimittis in D 
Anon (c14th): O virgo splendens 
 
Thursday 7 March    
Night Songs 
Psalm tbc 
Music before service tbc 
King John IV of Portugal: Crux fidelis 
 
Sunday 10 March 
Eucharist (John) 
John Stainer: God so loved the world 
Camille Saint-Saens: Ave verum corpus 
John Stainer: Prelude 
 



Evensong  
Psalm tbc 
Herbert Murrill in E 
John Ireland: Greater love hath no man 
Herbert Howells: Master Tallis’ testament  
 
Tuesday 12 March  
Luminaria  
Exsurge Domine 
Psalm 82 
Christopher Robinson: Nunc dimittis in C 
John Ireland: Ex ore innocentium 
 
Thursday 14 March    
Sequence for Lent (1800)  
Music to include 
Robert White: Lamentations a6 
 


